

### Very important amendments

A1) In Equation 3 on page 12 please remove "+ e".

A2) Please replace Figure 4 on page 9 where 'Procedure' follows 'Model' with the pdf figure that I attach here where 'Procedure' is before 'Model'.

### Important amendments

B1) On Page 4, first paragraph, please replace "respectively on the gasket and GDL straight edges" with "respectively on the gasket and the GDL straight edges".

B2) On page 7, first paragraph, please replace 'obtained' with 'from the'.

B3) On page 9, in the list item beginning with 'The measurement model' in the last line, please replace 'r software' with 'R software' (if possible, The 'R' should be small caps).

B4) On page 12, in the last paragraph at its fourth line (starting with 'system with coordinates ...), Please replace the symbol  $P_g$  with  $P_{GDL}$  (underscore here means subscript).

B5) On page 14, in the last paragraph of section 5 in the last two lines, please remove "how".